
 

EKL MIKKELIN PIIRIN PM-ONKIKISA RANTASALMI 7.6.2022.                                                              

Sarja NAISET 

Sija  Nimi    Seura     Kaloja  

1.  SALLINEN SARI  KELLARPELLON ES  2,702  

2.  BÄCK KATRI  ENONKOSKEN ES   1,302  

3.  MUHONEN RAILI  RANTASALMEN ES  1,094  

4.  SAIRANEN AILA  ENONKOSKEN ES   0,874  

5.  REPO SIRPA   RANTASALMEN ES  0,838  

6.  HUOTILAINEN MIRJA KELLARPELLON ES  0,764  

7.  ÖSTRING RAITA  KELLARPELLON ES  0,730  

8.  AUVINEN ANJA  RANTASALMEN ES  0,710  

9.  KUJALA EILA  JOROISTEN ES   0,652  

10.  KIISKI PIRJO  MIKKELIN ES   0,530  

11.  POUTANEN MIRJA  RANTASALMEN ES  0,410  

12.  TULLINEN SINIKKA MIKKELIN ES   0,388  

13.  KAASINEN MARJA-LII ENONKOSKEN ES   0,332  

14.  PÄRNÄNEN LEENA SULKAVAN EY   0,122  

15.  KUKKONEN LIISA  SULKAVAN EY   0,116  

  MUUKKONEN SISKO RANTASALMEN ES  x 

 

Sarja  NAISET    YLI 75 

 

Sija  Nimi    Seura     Kaloja  

1.  HÄKKINEN RITVA MIKKELIN ES   1,314  

2.  TUOVINEN EILA  MIKKELIN ES   1,042  

3.  ANDERSIN ANNI  KELLARPELLON ES  0,620  

4.  OINONEN MARJATTA SULKAVAN EY   0,618  

5.  VAJANTO AILA  KELLARPELLON ES  0,154 

 

Sarja MIEHET 

 

Sija  Nimi    Seura     Kaloja  

1.  LAMPINEN JOUKO MIKKELIN ES   3,116  

2.  HIMANEN TUOMO  MIKKELIN ES   2,522  

3.  NISSINEN TAUNO  RANTASALMEN ES  2,292  

4.  SALLINEN KALEVIKELLARPELLON ES   2,232  

5.  PELKONEN ARVI  SULKAVAN EY   2,150  

6.  AUVINEN PEKKA  SULKAVAN EY   2,048  

7.  KONTINEN RAIMO  MIKKELIN ES   1,932  

8.  KOLEHMAINEN KARI RANTASALMEN ES  1,614  

9.  GIRKE RAINER  OTAVAN SEUDUN ES  1,600  

10.  LIUKKONEN VEIKKO HIRVENSALMEN ES  1,492  

11.  KAUPPINEN JUKKA JOROISTEN ES   1,388  

12.  KOKKONEN PAULI  RANTASALMEN ES  1,138  

13.  LIUKKO MATTI  ENONKOSKEN ES   1,016  

14.  TUURA ERKKI  KELLARPELLON ES  0,924  

15.  AUVINEN RAIMO  RANTASALMEN ES  0,842  

16.  TIILIKAINEN JUKKA KELLARPELLON ES  0,722  

17.  KONTIO SEPPO  SULKAVAN EY   0,616  



18.  KÄRNÄ ESKO  HIRVENSALMEN ES  0,568  

19.  TARVAINEN REIJO  JOROISTEN ES   0,532  

20.  TARKIAINEN ARI  MIKKELIN ES   0,528  

21.  REPO MARKKU  RANTASALMEN ES  0,462  

22.  KÄMPPI PENTTI  HIRVENSALMEN ES  0,412  

23.  AUVINEN KEIJO  MIKKELIN ES   0,396  

24.  EERIKÄINEN HEIKKI MIKKELIN ES   0,102 

 

Sarja MIEHET  YLI 75 

 

Sija  Nimi    Seura     Kaloja  

1.  SOININEN MAURI  MIKKELIN ES   2,632  

2.  KONTIO HEINO  MIKKELIN ES   2,270  

3.  LYBECK JUHANI  RANTASALMEN ES  1,882  

4.  SIKANEN OSMO  PUNKAHARJUN ES   1,138  

5.  JÄRVINEN ILKKA  MIKKELIN ES   1,130  

6.  LAAKKONEN TERHO KELLARPELLON ES  1,018  

7.  MUINONEN TAUNO MIKKELIN ES   0,990  

8.  LAAMANEN AHTI  OTAVAN SEUDUN ES  0,738  

9.  NIILONEN JALMAR MIKKELIN ES   0,684  

10.  KEITURI HANNU  OTAVAN SEUDUN ES  0,614  

11.  VÄÄNÄNEN MAURI SULKAVAN EY   0,424  

12.  TURUNEN ANTTI  RANTASALMEN ES  0,322  

13.  ANDERSIN TERHO  KELLARPELLON ES  0,294  

14.  KILJUNEN HEIKKI  MIKKELIN ES   0,152  

15.  VIHAVAINEN JOUKO RANTASALMEN ES  0,150  

16.  HUKKANEN UNTO  SULKAVAN EY   0,116  

  SAIRANEN PERTTI  ENONKOSKEN ES   x  

  REDSVEN ERKKI  ENONKOSKEN ES   x 

 

Sarja JOUKKUE NAISET 

  

Sija  Nimi     Kaloja  

1  KELLARPELLON ES 1  4,196 

  

  SALLINEN SARI   2,702  

  HUOTILAINEN MIRJA  0,764  

  ÖSTRING RAITA   0,730 

  

2  MIKKELIN ES 1   2,886  

 

  KIISKI PIRJO   0,530  

  HÄKKINEN RITVA   1,314  

  TUOVINEN EILA   1,042 

  

3  ENONKOSKEN ES 1  2,508  

 

  KAASINEN MARJA-LIISA  0,332  

  BÄCK KATRI   1,302  

  SAIRANEN AILA   0,874  

 

 



4  RANTASALMEN ES 1  2,342  

 

  MUHONEN RAILI   1,094  

  POUTANEN MIRJA   0,410  

  REPO SIRPA    0,838 

  

5  SULKAVAN EY 1   0,856  

 

  KUKKONEN LIISA   0,116  

  PÄRNÄNEN LEENA  0,122  

  OINONEN MARJATTA  0,618  

 

Sarja JOUKKUE MIEHET 

 

Sija  Nimi     Kaloja  

1  MIKKELIN ES 3   5,054  

 

  KILJUNEN HEIKKI   0,152  

  SOININEN MAURI   2,632  

  KONTIO HEINO   2,270  

 

2  MIKKELIN ES 1   4,850  

 

  AUVINEN KEIJO   0,396  

  HIMANEN TUOMO   2,522  

  KONTINEN RAIMO   1,932  

 

3  SULKAVAN EY 1   4,814  

 

  PELKONEN ARVI   2,150  

  KONTIO SEPPO   0,616  

  AUVINEN PEKKA   2,048  

 

4  KELLARPELLON ES 1  3,878  

 

  SALLINEN KALEVI  2,232  

  TIILIKAINEN JUKKA  0,722  

  TUURA ERKKI   0,924  

 

5  MIKKELIN ES 2   3,746  

 

  EERIKÄINEN HEIKKI  0,102  

  LAMPINEN JOUKO   3,116  

  TARKIAINEN ARI   0,528  

 

6  OTAVAN SEUDUN ES 1  2,952  

 

  KEITURI HANNU   0,614  

  GIRKE RAINER   1,600  

  LAAMANEN AHTI   0,738  

 

7  MIKKELIN ES 4   2,804  



 

  JÄRVINEN ILKKA   1,130  

  MUINONEN TAUNO  0,990  

  NIILONEN JALMAR  0,684  

 

8  HIRVENSALMEN ES 1  2,472  

 

  KÄMPPI PENTTI   0,412  

  LIUKKONEN VEIKKO  1,492  

  KÄRNÄ ESKO   0,568  

 

9  RANTASALMEN ES 1  2,442  

 

  KOKKONEN PAULI   1,138  

  REPO MARKKU   0,462  

  AUVINEN RAIMO   0,842 

  

10  RANTASALMEN ES 2  2,354  

 

  VIHAVAINEN JOUKO  0,150  

  TURUNEN ANTTI   0,322  

  LYBECK JUHANI   1,882  

 

11  ENONKOSKEN ES 1  1,016  

 

  LIUKKO MATTI   1,016  

  AIRANEN PERTTI   ?  

  REDSVEN ERKKI   ? 

 

 

 


